
 

Oyster Factory Park Improvements  Town Council 

 

Attachment 10 
Proposed Motion 

 

Approval to Authorize an Amendment to Contract #2023-42 with Nix Construction Company, 

Inc. for Construction of Phase II Development at the New Riverside Barn Park Project (Fiscal 

Impact - $10,903,573.00) 

Proposed Motion 

“I move to approve authorizing the Town Manager to amend the New Riverside Barn Park 

Construction Manager At Risk Contract with Nix Construction Company, Inc. with a Fiscal Impact 

of $10,903,573.00.” 

 


